Rosser Elementary School

4375 Pandora Street, Burnaby, BC, V5C-2B6
Principal: Lisa Pitt ~ Vice Principal: Chris Phillips ~ Phone: 604-296-9027

27 August 2025

Dear Kindergarten families,

Welcome to Rosser Elementary! A Welcome to Kindergarten session is scheduled for
Wednesday, September 3, 2025. We are hosting two sessions which will be held at Rosser
Elementary. Parents and students are asked to meet near the playground and undercover
area by the main entrance of the school. We are hoping for good weather but please be
prepared for the weather as all activities will take place outdoors.

e Kindergarten students will be divided into two groups by last name (Group A last names
A-K, and Group B last names L-Z) for their Welcome to Kindergarten sessions and
Gradual Entry. Welcoming conversations will be held in-person in the undercover area
outside by the main entrance of the school from Thursday, September 4" to Tuesday,
September 9.

WELCOME TO KINDERGARTEN
Wednesday, September 3", 2025
Group A (last name A-K) 11:00am — 11:45am

Group B (last name L-Z) 1:15pm — 2:00pm

e For Gradual Entry, Kindergarten students will attend in small groups for the times listed
below from Thursday, September 4" to Friday, September 12", All Kindergarten
students will be attending school for a full day beginning Monday, September 15%.



Gradual Entry

Wiek Mon. Sept. 1% Tues. Sept. 2" Wed. Sept. 3™ Thurs. Sept. 4t Fri. Sept. 5t
Labour Day Kindergarten Welcome to K Group A Group A
Students do NOT | (outdoors) 9am-10am 9:00am-10:30am
attend Group A Group B Group B
11:00am-11:45am 10:15am - 10:45am -
Group B 11:15am 12:15pm
1:15pm —2:00pm Welcoming Welcoming
Conversations (In | Conversations (In
Classroom) Classroom)
1:00pm to 1:00pm to
3:00pm 3:00pm
Week th th th th : th
2 Mon. Sept. 8 Tues. Sept. 9 Wed. Sept. 10 Thurs. Sept. 11 Fri. Sept. 12
GroupAandB Group A and B Group Aand B GroupAandB Group Aand B
8:55am-11:00am 8:55am-12:00pm | 8:55am-1:00pm 8:55am-1:30pm 8:55am-2:00pm
*snack *snack *snack/lunch *snack/lunch *snack/lunch
Welcoming Welcoming
Conversations (In Conversations (In
Classroom) 1:00pm | Classroom)
to 3:00pm 1:00pm to
3:00pm
W:ek Mon. Sept 15t
All Kindergarten
students attend
full day.
(8:55am -3:00pm)

*please provide a snack and/or lunch for your child on the days indicated during gradual entry.



